



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties  
Water Main Improvements - Tanglewood Drive  
Contract No. PW-1819-18

**BID TABULATION**

Thursday, February 28, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Bolder Constructors Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Cerniglia Company 3421 Lake Street Metrose Park, IL 60160		Di Meo Brothers Inc. 729 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		John Neri Construction Co. 770 W. Factory Road Addison, IL 60101		Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Patrick Construction, Inc. 9760 Franklin Avenue #504 Franklin Park, IL 60131		Performance Construction 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Swallow Construction 4250 Lacy Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Trine Construction 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185		Vian Construction 1041 Martha Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	980	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,822.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,430.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	FOOT	490	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,989.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,675.00
3	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	71	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.000	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,047.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 45.85	\$ 3,255.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00
4	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,742	\$ 31.00	\$ 54,002.000	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,712.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.42	\$ 42.00	\$ 73,164.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,260.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 46,163.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 61,405.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.42	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,260.00
5	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	750	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.000	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00
6	EXPLORATION TRENCH (MODIFIED)	FOOT	70	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.000	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00
7	SODDING (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	750	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,375.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
9	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	5	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.000	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 545.00	\$ 2,725.00
10	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	112	\$ 8.75	\$ 980.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 492.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
11	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	SQ YD	2,437	\$ 8.75	\$ 21,323.750	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.37	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,681.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,748.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,496.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,496.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,827.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,437.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,138.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.37	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,244.00
12	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	SQ YD	65	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 243.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00
13	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	SQ YD	188	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,504.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 705.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.88	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	244	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 854.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 915.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 805.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	188	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,160.000	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 16,168.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 10,753.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,288.00
16	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	188	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,068.000	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,419.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00
17	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	585	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 438.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 819.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,462.50
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	585	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,972.500	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,948.75	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,557.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 4,299.75
19	CLASS D PATCH, 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	2,437	\$ 43.00	\$ 104,791.000	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 121,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 109,665.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 102,540.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 141,346.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 86,513.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 112,102.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 95,043.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 116,976.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,555.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 109,055.75	\$ 41.35	\$ 100,769.95	\$ 43.00	\$ 104,791.00
20	GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 8", 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	7	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 29,785.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 24,360.00
21	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 6 INCH	FOOT	150	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,900.000	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00
22	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 8 INCH	FOOT	2,258	\$ 82.00	\$ 185,156.000	\$ 95.00	\$ 214,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 124,190.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 338,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 248,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 270,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 191,930.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 182,898.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 185,156.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 205,478.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 214,510.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 160,318.00	\$ 88.10	\$ 198,929.80	\$ 83.70	\$ 188,994.60
23	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1"	EACH	44	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48,400.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 80,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 74,096.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
24	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1 1/2"	EACH	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.000	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,059.90	\$ 9,179.70	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
25	CURB STOPS, 1"	EACH	44	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 103.75	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 4,380.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,480.00
26	CURB STOPS, 1 1/2"	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.000	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 230.50	\$ 691.50	\$ 253.45	\$ 760.35	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	WATER SERVICE LINES, 1"	FOOT	955	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,055.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,010.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,106.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,923.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 95.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,975.00
28	WATER SERVICE LINES, 1 1/2"	FOOT	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.000	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 687.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX, 1"	EACH	44	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,260.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00
30	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX, 1 1/2"	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.000	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00																	